

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 10/21/2024 through 10/25/2024

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Counseling SARAH JEAN BELL, L.P.C. Fenton, MI	6401012946	11/20/2024 Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Counseling TRACY KATHERINE DAVIS, L.P.C. Wyoming, MI	6401013666	11/20/2024 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence
Counseling RHONDA GILMORE, L.P.C. Ypsilanti, MI	6401008073	11/20/2024 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Incompetence; Negligence; Unlicensed Person
Counseling RAE ALLYSON GREEN, L.P.C. Grand Rapids, MI	6401011267	11/20/2024 Fine Imposed	Incompetence; Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Counseling GLORIA MARCELLA JOHNSON, L.L.P.C. Kentwood, MI	6451011563	11/20/2024 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted	Order Violation
Counseling CHRISTINA NICOLE SCHMIDT, L.P.C. Rochester Hills, MI	6401010878	11/20/2024 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Counseling GUY R WILLIAMS, L.L.P.C. Rochester, MI	6451014247	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Fraud or Deceit in Obtaining/Renewing License; Incompetence; Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Dentistry VINCENT D'ANNA BUSCEMI, D.D.S. Oakland Township, MI	2901021212	11/20/2024 Fine Imposed	Negligence

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Massage Therapy PING LI, M.T. Novi, MI	7501014159	10/21/2024 Limited / Restricted; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Failure to Meet Licensing Requirements
Massage Therapy LI ZHANG TRADER, M.T. f/k/a LI ZHANG Novi, MI	7501013064	10/21/2024 Limited / Restricted; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Failure to Meet Licensing Requirements
Massage Therapy LI XU, M.T. Holland, MI	7501010147	10/21/2024 Fine Imposed; Revoked; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Sexual Misconduct; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Incompetence
Nursing LIZA BARNETT, L.P.N. Ecorse, MI	4703109901	10/24/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence
Nursing CHRISTY SUMP, L.P.N. Lake Orion, MI	4703124458	10/25/2024 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
Pharmacy S M MASROOR AFZAL, R.Ph. Windsor, ON, Canada	5302037515	10/23/2024 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Pharmacy JASON P BUPP, Ph.T. Kalamazoo, MI	5303034251	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy ELIZABETH MARISSA COX, Ph.T. Dearborn Heights, MI	5303033213	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy GET WELL PHARMACY, LLC Lincoln Park, MI	5301012147	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy SHEENA D JOSEPH, R.Ph. Troy, MI	5302032055	10/23/2024 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy KASSEM A KLEIT, R.Ph. Bloomfield Hills, MI	5302045391	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Suspended	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy ROBERT MICHAEL LEAL, R.Ph. Sterling Heights, MI	5302023032	10/23/2024 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Pharmacy PATRICIA R LEMIRE, Ph.T. Gladstone, MI	5303019766	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy SHRITA MCKINNEY, Ph.T. Wyoming, MI	5303032551	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy JAMES JOHN MIHALICH, Ph.T. Tecumseh, MI	5303007746	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy RYAN MIRHOSINY, Ph.T. West Bloomfield, MI	5303034566	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy HAMZIEH NAGI, Ph.T. Detroit, MI	5303011768	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy SAMANTHA PEACE, Ph.T. Saline, MI	5303019940	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy CHRISTINE CATHERINE PITSER. R.Ph. Fairbanks, AK	5302034970	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Failure to Report or Comply; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy TILISA REGINA SMITH, Ph.T. Clinton Township, MI	5303016134	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy CHRISTOPHER LEE VAN DUSEN, R.Ph. Shelbyville, MI	5302035585	10/23/2024 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Criminal Conviction
Pharmacy JANE CHEYNE WARREN, Ph.T. Muskegon, MI	5303010749	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Physician's Assistant SCOTT MARTIN BROWN, P.A. Muskegon, MI	5601002665	10/23/2024 Probation; Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Physician's Assistant FRANK PRESTON PILATO, P.A. Chesterfield, MI	5601003978	10/23/2024 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Drug Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Podiatric Medicine Surgery BRADLEY RICHARD HAMMERSLEY, D.P.M. Peru, IN	5901002718	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Social Work JERRY J NEALE, L.L.M.S.W. Davison, MI	6851097494	11/22/2024 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Suspended	Criminal Conviction; Lack of Good Moral Character
Social Work SHADI NABAL RESTUM, L.L.M.S.W. Dearborn, MI	6851105547	10/14/2024 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Sexual Misconduct; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Incompetence

Date Submitted: 11/01/2024

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl